FORM PTO-1595 ' 1-31-92	03-25-2004	ΞEΊ	<ul> <li>U.S. Department of Commerce</li> <li>Patent and Trademark Office</li> <li>Attorney Docket No. 09473.0001</li> <li>Attorney Customer Number: 22,85</li> </ul>
To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origin	102704288		ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS RECORDATION SERVICES
Name of conveying party(ies     Tadayuki SUGIMOTO		2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): ົ້ວຕີ
Additional page (a) of any acids and	(in) attached 2 Tive Miles	Name:	KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(les) attached?   Yes   No		Address: \$50
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street A	Address: 1-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 JAPAN
	Merger	City:	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State:	Zip Code:
Other:		Addition	nal name(s) & Address(es) attached?
Execution Date: March 2, 2004		_	☐ Yes
4. Application number(s) or pat the application: March 2, 20	ent number(s): If this document is b	eing filed t	ogether with a new application, the execution date o
	11612X29	1_	
A. Patent Application Number(s		В.	Patent Number(s):
	Additional numbers attached?	│ ☐ Yes	⊠ No
Name and address of party to concerning document should		6.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HEN & DUNNER, L.L.F	DERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT		
Street Address: 1300   Street, N.V			
City: Washington, D.C.			
State: Zip:	20005-3315	8.	Deposit Account No.: 06-0916
9. Statement and signature.		<u> </u>	
To the best of my knowledge and belied	ef, the foregoing information is true	and correc	at and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina
	A	/	â
David W. Hill	Jund u	Hell	March 18, 2004
Registration No. 28,220	Sign	ature	Date
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, a	ittachment	s and documents: 2

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0004

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [	nereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have mad	e an invention entitled:				
IMAGE FORMING DEVICE, IMAGE FORMING PROGRAM, AND COMPUTER READABLE PROGRAM IS RECORDED	RECORDING MEDIUM IN WHICH IMAGE	FORMING CONTROL				
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for						
United States Letters Patent on, 20 (Application No); and						
WHEREAS, KONICA MINOLTA BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.						
a corporation of Japan						
whose post office address is1-6-1 Marunouch	i, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005 Japan					
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous application for United States Letters Patent on the	of securing the entire right, title, and interest in a s invention and the Letters Patent to be issued u	nd to this invention, the pon this application;				
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good at acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, a and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful success invention and this application, and all divisions, at which may be granted thereon, and all reissues to Patents and Trademarks of the United States to it assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assigns.	assigned, transferred, and set over, and do heret sors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and in nd continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent o nereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the ssue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assign	by sell, assign, transfer, terest in and to this f the United States ne Commissioner of				
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.						
AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No, filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known.						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto	set our hand(s).					
4 FULL NAME OF COLF OF FIRST ACCIONS						
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Tadayuki SUGIMOTO	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE				
ADDRESS	Jadayu lei Lugimoto	Mar. 2, 2004				
c/o Konica Minolta Business Technologies, Inc., 16-2 Japan	9 Takanawa 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0074	CITIZENSHIP Japan				
C SUPSITION OF THE PROPERTY OF	118					

**RECORDED: 03/18/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015121 FRAME: 0005